## **MUTUAL FUND**

## **Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited**

2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Nirlon House, Dr. A.B. Road, Worli, Mumbai - 400 030.

Tel: +91 22 6159 3000; Fax: +91 22 6159 3100 Toll Free No.: 1800 266 2667; website: www.pramericamf.com

## NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM

Change of name of Pramerica Dynamic Fund to Pramerica Dynamic Asset Allocation Fund:

Investors are requested to kindly note that the name of Pramerica Dynamic Fund, an open ended dynamic asset scheme, shall be changed to Pramerica Dynamic Asset Allocation Fund with effect from June 28, 2013. All other features of the Scheme including the fundamental attributes shall remain unchanged.

This notice cum addendum forms an integral part of the Scheme Information Document and Key Information Memorandum of the Scheme

> For Pramerica Asset Managers Private Limited (Investment Manager to Pramerica Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai Sd/-Date : June 18, 2013

Authorized Signatory

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.